NANA	6-3-98 PATENT	_
MRO	6-3-98	

## 06-11-1998

SHEET

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 1,00735555

riginal document or copy thereof.

1. Names of conveying party(ies):

Takeshi ITO Shigeo HAYASHI

Individuals

Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? NO

3. Nature of conveyance:

Assignment

Execution Date: May 19, 1998

2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):

Olympus Optical Co., Ltd. 43-2, Hatagaya 2-chome, Shibuya-ku Tokyo, Japan

Corporation of Japan

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 19, 1998

A. Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? NO

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP 1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403

6. Total number of documents involved: 1

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):

\$ 40.00

Enclosed as part of Check No. 76508

In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0700

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

06/09/1998 TSTOKES 00000013 09089976

04 FC:5018.

To the best of my known and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

**PATENT** REEL: 9221 FRAME: 0997

OFGS FILE NO. P/16-158 ( - )

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT -SOLE OR JOINT INVENTORS EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.

	WHEREAS	3,	I	(We),	Takes	hi ITO	and Sh	nigeo H	AYASH	I			
				as	assigno	or(s),	have	inve	nted	certain	impr	ovement	s in
ZOOM	LENS BA	RREL											
11-			<del>,</del>	£ TT : 4		. T . t. t	D-4-	1	1		1 1		for
	an appi erewith			for Unit	ed States	s Lette	rs Pate	ent nas	been	executed	ı by me	(us) o	i even
	WHEREAS	١.	C	lympus C	ptical Co	Ltd.							
		,			agaya 2-c			-ku, T	okyo,	Japan			
					cquiring a		ht, tit	le and	inter	rest in a	nd to sa	aid inv	ention
and an	y Paten	it th	at n	nay be gi	ranted the	erefor.							
sell, United for Pa patent includ infrir reques hereir (ourse covens reissu said a facts l any in become everyt patent	assign States tent, a s appl: ing all gement, ted to , as a lves) a nt with e and o ssigned known to terfere involv hing ne protec	and and all o ied : right and issue assignment: there or the nees red, ecessition	set all rigi for hts e al gnee my furt app its or to ary fo	over to other coinal, div or gran of priors of the (our) le her remultication assigns dersigned other legsign all to assign said if said in the control of t	E which is a said as countries: visional, ted there ity from the sioner of the sioner at its on said representation, to common the sioner at assigning the sioner of the s	signee in and to continue for in the fility of Pater interest to exemple and the fility of the filit	the en to said lation, the Ung of some tions of the tions	tire r invent subst  Inited said ap d Trace or resi rein; neirs nd deli nventic sid ass tions, n any o sell rice essors ed Stat	ight, tion a itute State plicate lemark ulting and a wer a signee whene f said htful assistes ar	title and the affor reiss and all tion, and s is here the undessigns delivising all assor its ever requestable applications and all otall all and all otall all all all all all all all all all	nd interpression of the control of t	rest for application of the rest for a second assection to test rest for generative to test rest for generative to test rest for second for generative to test rest for generative to test for generati	or the cation ns and tries, or past ed and signee myself ee and ation, eof to es all ify in ts may erally obtain
Date:	May	19,	1998	3	Takeshi	ТТО			Pie Kie	1116	I to		
Date:	May	19,	1998	3	Shigeo H	AYASHI			the;	rest / V	luga.	<u>lii</u>	decid-titusiskini varanjarana
Date:										· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			**************************************
Date:			_					<del></del>					
LEGALI	ZATION	RECO!	MMEN	IDED									

LTR2\215038

#42

PATENT REEL: 9221 FRAME: 0998 8/91

RECORDED: 06/03/1998